SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 168 by Representative Fannin

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 5, between lines 30 and 31, insert the following:
- 3 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
- 4 Fees and Self-generated Revenues to the
- 5 State Group Benefits Program for the payment
- 6 of prescription drug claims

\$ 23,791,522"

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 5, line 33, change "\$11,557,931" to "\$11,288,279"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 10 On page 6, line 36, change "\$216,064,314" to "\$215,794,662"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 6, line 39, change "\$197,870,002" to "\$197,600,350"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 14 On page 6, line 43, change "\$216,064,314" to "\$215,794,662"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 6, after line 43, insert the following:
- 17 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
- 18 Interagency Transfers to the Administrative
- 19 Program for contracts activities and three (3)
- 20 positions \$ 269,652"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 22 On page 7, line 3, change "(45)" to "(33)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 7, line 3, change "\$8,260,274" to "\$7,626,448"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 26 On page 7, line 15, change "\$8,260,274" to "\$7,626,448"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 28 On page 7, line 18, change \$8,241,264" to "\$7,607,438"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 30 On page 7, line 20, change "\$8,260,274" to "\$7,626,448"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 7, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- 3 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
- 4 Interagency Transfers to the Administrative
- 5 Services Program for personal costs and three (3)
- 6 positions \$ 158,827"